CH \$265.00 8726844

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DA IP Corp.		12/21/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Connekt IP Corp.	
Street Address:	233 Sansome Street, 2nd Floor	
City: San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87268447	CONNEKT
Registration Number:	2685740	MUSICTODAY
Registration Number:	2685741	MUSICTODAY
Registration Number:	3378121	SEEN ON!
Registration Number:	1909018	SHOP TV
Serial Number:	86913502	SHOPTV
Serial Number:	87012368	SHOPTV
Serial Number:	87012369	SHOPTV
Registration Number:	3409552	SPORTSTODAY
Serial Number:	87226680	THE OFFICIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159953434

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415/995-5081

Email: ipfilings@hansonbridgett.com

Correspondent Name: Hanson Bridgett LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street, 26th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

TRADEMARK REEL: 006005 FRAME: 0481

900397727

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Garner K. Weng
SIGNATURE:	/gkw/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Document - DA IP Corp to Connekt IP Corp#page1.tif source=Name Change Document - DA IP Corp to Connekt IP Corp#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006005 FRAME: 0482

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DA IP CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DA IP CORP." TO "CONNEKT IP CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 10:42 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6216375 8100 SR# 20167221309

Authentication: 203588596 Date: 12-27-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006005 FRAME: 0483 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:41 AM 12/22/2016 FILED 10:42 AM 12/22/2016 SR 20167221309 - File Number 6216375

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DA IP CORP.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

DA IP CORP., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"); hereby certifies as follows:

- The name of the corporation is <u>DA IP Corp.</u> (the "<u>Corporation</u>"). The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on November 15, 2016.
- 2. That by a joint unanimous written consent of the Corporation's board of directors and sole stockholder dated December 21, 2016, in accordance with Sections 141(f) and 228 of the DGCL, the following resolution setting forth an amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, relating to changing the name of the Corporation, were duly adopted by the board of directors and sole stockholder;

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article "FIRST" thereof so that, as amended, said Article "FIRST" shall be and read, in its entirety, as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Connekt IP Corp. (the "Corporation")."

- The amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by Sean M. McAvoy, its duly elected and authorized Chairman of the Board this 21st day of December, 2016.

DA IP CORP.

Title:

By: Name: Sean M. McAvoy

Chairman of the Board

3972612-1

RECORDED: 03/08/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006005 FRAME: 0484